

## TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

## **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2014
Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

		-	-					205.4	4 "	-		7 1440
CONCERNING THE PRO	PE	RT	ΥA	Т_								S +/-, FM 1440 TX 79223
THIS NOTICE IS A DISC	LOS	SUF	RE	OF	SEL	LE	R'S	KNOWLEDGE OF	ТН	Ε (	100	NDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF TH
DATE SIGNED BY SELI	_ER	1A	ND.	IS I	TOV	A	SU	BSTITUTE FOR A	NY	IN:	SPE	ECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYE
	IT	IS	NO	ΤA	WA	RR	AN	TY OF ANY KIND	BY	SE	LL	ER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHE
AGENT.		20	4002				12021			10		
Seller ☐ is ☐ is not od	ccup	yin	g th	ne P	rop	erty	. If	unoccupied (by Sel	ler),	ho	W lo	ong since Seller has occupied the Propert
								er occupied the Pro				
Section 1. The Propert This notice does no												N), or Unknown (U).) mine which items will & will not convey.
Item	Y	N	U	]	Ite	em			Y	N	U	Item Y N
Cable TV Wiring		X		1	Li	qui	d Pr	opane Gas:	V		2	Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder ⟨
Carbon Monoxide Det.			X		-L	PC	om	munity (Captive)		V		Rain Gutters
Ceiling Fans	V				-L	Ро	n P	roperty	V			Range/Stove
Cooktop	V			1	H	ot T	ub			V		Roof/Attic Vents
Dishwasher		V		1	In	terd	om	System		V		Sauna
Disposal	V			1	М	icro	wa	ve			V	Smoke Detector
Emergency Escape	П	1/		1	0	utd	oor	Grill	П	1		Smoke Detector – Hearing
Ladder(s)		V								V		Impaired ,
Exhaust Fans	V				P	atio	/De	cking		V		Spa 1/
Fences	V				Р	lum	bing	g System	1			Trash Compactor
Fire Detection Equip.			V		Pool					V		TV Antenna //
French Drain			V	1	Pool Equipment Washer/Dryer Hookup							
Gas Fixtures			V		Pool Maint. Accessories Window Screens							
Natural Gas Lines   V   Pool Heater   V   Public Sewer System   V												
Item					Υ	N	U			Α	ddi	tional Information
Central A/C						V		☐ electric ☐ gas	ทเ	ım	oer	of units:
Evaporative Coolers					V			number of units: _		/		
Wall/Window AC Units   \( \bullet \) number of units:												
Attic Fan(s)												
Central Heat						V		☐ electric ☐ gas	nı	ım	ber	of units:
Other Heat												
Oven					V			number of ovens:	2		4	electric gas cther:
Fireplace & Chimney												
Carport						·V		attached no	ot at	tac	hed	1
Garage					V		,	attached no	ot at	tac	hed	
Garage Door Openers						V		number of units: _				number of remotes:
Satellite Dish & Controls												
Security System									- A.A.			
Water Heater												
Water Softener												
Underground Lawn Spr	inkle	er			L,			automatic n	_	_	_	
Septic / On-Site Sewer	Fac	ility			V			if yes, attach Infor	mati	on	Ab	out On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407)
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14 Chad Holland Real Estate P.O. Box 541 1505 Chad Holland	Terrac	e Lan			X 792	01	-	9 <b>r:, ,</b> pForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifte		Ph	one: 8	eller: , , Page 1 o RANSOMFM aser, Michigan 48026 www.zipl.ogix.com

Concerning the Property at		395	.44 ACRES +/-, FM 1440 CEE VEE, TX 79223				
Vater supply provided by:     CEE VEE, TX 79223							
Water supply provided by: City well MUD	) [	co-ol	unknown Tother: C157 K/N/C2)				
Was the Property built before 1978?	) [	] unki	nown				
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TAR-1906 c	oncer	ning	lead-based paint hazards).				
Roof Type: COMY OSTT SON	Ac	je:	? (approxi	nate)			
Is there an overlay roof covering on the Property (s	hinal	es or	roof covering placed over existing shingles or roof cover	ina)?			
□ yes □ no □ unknown			, correcting princes are comming armigines are received				
			n 1 that are not in working condition, that have defects, conal sheets if necessary):				
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defect aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)	s or	malf	unctions in any of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if yo	u are			
Item Y N Item			Y N Item	Y N			
Basement Floors			Sidewalks	V			
Ceilings V Foundation	on / S	lah/s	The second secon	11			
Doors Interior W		nau(s	Windows	V			
Doors Interior vi		L1920		1/			
Driveways Lighting i			Other Structural Components	V			
Electrical Systems	Syst	ems		_			
Exterior Walls V Roof			$\nu$				
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the you are not aware.)	follo	owing	conditions: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No	(N) i			
Condition	Υ	N	Condition	Y N			
Aluminum Wiring	Ť	U	Previous Foundation Repairs	V			
Asbestos Components	$\neg$	V	Previous Roof Repairs	7			
Diseased Trees: and oak wilt		U,	Other Structural Repairs	V			
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		V	Radon Gas	V			
Fault Lines		V	Settling	V			
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		V	Soil Movement	V			
Improper Drainage		1	Subsurface Structure or Pits	V			
Intermittent or Weather Springs	$\bot$	V	Underground Storage Tanks	V			
Landfill		1	Unplatted Easements	1			
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards	$\dashv$	1	Unrecorded Easements	V			
Encroachments onto the Property Improvements encroaching on others' property	-	5	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation Water Penetration	V			
Located in 100-year Floodplain	+	V	Wetlands on Property	V			
Located in Floodway	+	V	Wood Rot	V			
Present Flood Ins. Coverage	+		Active infestation of termites or other wood	-			
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)		V	destroying insects (WDI)	V			
Previous Flooding into the Structures	+	V	Previous treatment for termites or WDI	V			
Previous Flooding onto the Property	+	V	Previous termite or WDI damage repaired	10			
Located in Historic District		-		D			
Historic Property Designation		V.	Previous Fires   I				
Thistoric Property Designation	+	V	Previous Fires Termite or WDI damage needing repair	D			
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture	+	1	Termite or WDI damage needing repair Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	V			

68

Page 2 of 5

RANSOM FM

395	. 44	ACRES	+/-	,	FM	1440
	CEE	VEE,	TX	7	922	3

Concernin	g the Property at CEE_VEE, TX 79223
If the answ	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): EF ATTACIEN
which ha	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.  Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, s not been previously disclosed in this notice?  yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if the state of the stat
Section 5 not aware	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are e.)  Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
o é	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:  Name of association:  Manager's name:  Phone:  Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary  Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$) no  If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?   yes  no If yes, describe:
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
o Ø	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.
(TAR-140)	6) 01-01-14 Initialed by: Buyer: and Seller: And Seller: Page 3 of 5

1BB

## 395.44 ACRES +/-, FM 1440

Concerning the Prope	erty at		CEE VEE, T	X 79223			
If the answer to any o	f the items in Section	on 5 is yes, explain (att	tach additiona	I sheets if ne	cessary): 🔄	EE ATTACH	ES
Section 6. Seller (	∏has ∏has nota	attached a survey of	the Property.				
regularly provide in	spections and wh	ave you (Seller) reco o are either licensed ttach copies and comp	as inspector	s or otherw			
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector				No. of Pag	jes
						u.	
		n the above-cited republic ould obtain inspection					
☐ Homestead ☐ Wildlife Manag	ement	s) which you (Seller) Senior Citizen Agricultural		im for the F Disabled Disabled Vel Unknown			
Section 9. Have	ou (Seller) eve	r filed a claim f		to the I	Property w	ith any insur	ance
provider?  yes [							
insurance claim or	a settlement or aw	eceived proceeds for vard in a legal procee □ no If yes, explain	ding) and no	t used the p	proceeds to	make the repair	e, an rs for
	s made:						
·							
	apter 766 of the He	working smoke dete ealth and Safety Code	?* 🖾 unkno	own 🗆 no			
						***************************************	
smoke detect which the dwe know the build	ors installed in accelling is located, inc	Safety Code requires ordance with the requively luding performance, lo ents in effect in your and the contraction.	irements of the cation, and po	e building converse	ode in effect requirements	in the area in s. If you do not	
of the buyer's evidence of th the buyer ma specifies the	family who will resi te hearing impairme kes a written requ locations for installa	stall smoke detectors and ide in the dwelling is heart from a licensed phyest for the seller to install on the detectors to install.	earing-impaire vsician; and (3 nstall smoke o agree who w	ed; (2) the bu ) within 10 d detectors for	uyer gives the ays after the the hearing	e seller written effective date, r-impaired and	
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14	Initialed	d by: Buyer:,	, and	d Seller:	32.11/1	Page	4 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

RANSOM FM

Selle	er acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true er(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccu	e to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including rate information or to omit any material information.	j the
Sign	ature of Seller Date	Betty Smith 04/02/2 Signature of Seller	<u>014</u> Date
	ed Name: ARNOLD SMITH; NORMAN RANSOM	The state of the s	
	V Morman Konson		
ADD	OITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:		
(1)	registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code	tabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determine areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx">www.txdps.state.tx</a> , certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local points.	us .
(2)	mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the prop Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Co	rd of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of perty may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dode, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate improvements. Contact the local government with ordinate more information.	Dune te or
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, me independently measured to verify any reported information	easurements, or boundaries, you should have those it on.	tems
(4)	The following providers currently provide service to the p	property:	
	Electric: GATE CITY SOUTH PARINS ELEC. CE	DO phone #:	
	Sewer: 1/04/		
	15. 37.		
	Water:Cable:	phone #:	
	Trash: 6/00/E		
	Trash: <u>MONE</u> Natural Gas: <u>NONE</u>	phone #:	
	Propane: 40 CAL COMPANIES	phone #:	
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PR	r as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this note be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HROPERTY.	otice IAVE
The	undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	g notice.	
Sign	nature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Print	ted Name:	Printed Name:	

Mr. Chad Holland, 04/18/2014

Mr. Holland I have answered all the questions on the forms that I know. In several places I wrote see attachment, I will try to answer all here.

The septic tank is under the driveway in the rear of the house, just south of the bathroom, and bedroom windows. A new tank was installed by Paul Rains, I am not sure who did the connections though or the date it was installed but I think it was in the 90's or early 2000's.

The city water line crosses the road just east of the west property line then angles from there to the cutoff by the west window. The meter is just east of the high line pole across the road from the driveway. Danny is paying the water fee and has run a line from the house south to the windmill area.

Danny has repaired most of the fence surrounding all the pastures and from the north to the south along the west property line I was told. It was up last spring when I drove around the turn-rows of the north and south fields. Danny has run some cattle on it since he got water there.

The windmill should still be a good well but the mill itself is bad, stripped gears. The well at the house I think is sanded in and the pump has been moved I think. There are 3 cisterns. The one between the house and the garage had plenty of water when I was last there and is hooked up to a pump and tank that is in the cellar. The power to the pump is in the garage. There are valves in the cellar and I think also under the house that my dad installed where he could use water from either cistern in the house but I don't remember which valve or line is which.

The propane tank belongs to the farm as far as I can remember. It replaced the old underground butane tank the sits south of the shop I think in the early 50's. I would warn anyone who buys that if they want to do anything with that old butane tank to use extreme caution with flames around it just to be safe. The line from the propane tank I believe is copper as is most of the plumbing in the house I think.

There are 2 trash dump sites on the place that I know of. One is on the south end of the pasture just east of the house and the other is on the north side of the main pasture, east of the windmill.

The house has several repairs needed, The doors for the shop fell in, The shop and the well house both have 220V. The south gutter and wood is in need of repair as is the wood on the north side of the garage. There has been a roof leak on the house and it may need a new roof. The garage roof is several years newer than the house roof. There is ceiling damage in several places in the house. There is some damage to the north wall in the living room below the west end of the picture window.

All appliances were working when I last used them.

Norman Ransom
Nevrman Ransom

850 Dawn Ln.

Canon City, CO 81212

719 458-1484

nran1@yahoo.com



## ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	395.44 ACRES	S +/-, FM 1440	CEE VEE
		(Street Address and City	)
A. LEAD WARNING STATEMENT: "Extresidential dwelling was built prior to based paint that may place young chemay produce permanent neurologic behavioral problems, and impaired meseller of any interest in residential rebased paint hazards from risk assess known lead-based paint hazards. A riprior to purchase."  NOTICE: Inspector must be properly compared to the properly c	1978 is notified the ildren at risk of control of the ildren at risk of control of the ildren at risk of control of the ildren at risk assessment or ertified as require TAND/OR LEAD-B	nat such property may present veloping lead poisoning. Lead poisoning. Leading learning disabilities, oning also poses a particular quired to provide the buyer ons in the seller's possession inspection for possible leaded by federal law.  ASED PAINT HAZARDS (checkled)	ent exposure to lead from lead- ead poisoning in young children reduced intelligence quotient, r risk to pregnant women. The with any information on lead- on and notify the buyer of any I-paint hazards is recommended ock one box only):
(a) Known lead-based paint and/o	r lead-based paint	hazards are present in the Pro	perty (explain):
<ul> <li>(b) Seller has no actual knowledg</li> <li>RECORDS AND REPORTS AVAILABING</li> <li>(a) Seller has provided the purand/or lead-based paint hazar</li> </ul>	BLE TO SELLER (concentration of the second control of the second c	heck one box only): vailable records and reports	
X (b) Seller has no reports or re	cords pertaining t	o lead-based paint and/or le	ead-based paint hazards in the
Property.  C. BUYER'S RIGHTS (check one box only):  1. Buyer waives the opportunity to			<b>4</b>
lead-based paint or lead-based pa	int hazards.		
contract by giving Seller written	ed paint or lead-b	pased paint hazards are pre	Property inspected by inspectors sent, Buyer may terminate this of this contract, and the earnest
money will be refunded to Buyer.  D. BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (check	applicable boxes):		
<ul> <li>1. Buyer has received copies of all ir</li> </ul>	formation listed ab	ove.	
<ul><li>2. Buyer has received the pamphlet</li><li>E. BROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Brown</li></ul>			one under 42 II C 4852d to:
(a) provide Buyer with the federal			
addendum; (c) disclose any known lea	d-based paint and	l/or lead-based paint hazards	in the Property; (d) deliver all
records and reports to Buyer pertaining provide Buyer a period of up to 10 d			
addendum for at least 3 years following the			
F. CERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: Th	e following persor	ns have reviewed the inform	
best of their knowledge, that the informati	on they have provi	ded is true and accurate.	
		1. 11	
Duvor	Date	Soller	04/02/2014 Date
Buyer	Date		AN RANSOM 04716/14
		Detty Smit	0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
Buyer	Date	Seller BETTY SMITH ////	Date
		Chilly	04/02/2014
Other Broker	Date	Listing Broker	Date
		CHAD HOLLAND, BROK	ER
The form of this addendum has been approve	ed by the Texas Real	Estate Commission for use only with	similarly approved or promuloated
forms of contracts. Such approval relates to the	is contract form only.	TREC forms are intended for use on	ly by trained real estate licensees.
No representation is made as to the legal va transactions. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.C			

TREC No. OP-L